CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION
BOARD OF SCIENTIFIC COUNSELORS
NATIONAL CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS

CHAIR

John R. Lumpkin, M.D., M.P.H.
President

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of North
Carolina Foundation

Post Office Box 2291

Durham, North Carolina 27702

Phone: 984-777-6137

Email: john.lumpkin@bcbsncfoundation.org

TERM: November 20, 2018 — May 31, 2022

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
Designated Federal Officer
Rebecca Hines, M.H.S.

Health Scientist

National Center for Health Statistics
Centers for Disease Control and
Prevention

3311 Toledo Road, Room 2627
Hyattsville, Maryland 20782
Phone: 301-458-4715

Email: vgh4@cdc.gov

Mollyann Brodie, Ph.D.
Executive Vice President and Chief
Operating Officer

and Executive Director of Public
Opinion and Survey Research Program
Kaiser Family Foundation
185 Berry Street, Suite 2000
San Francisco, California 94107
Phone: 650-854-9400
Email: MollyB@kff.org
TERM: September 30, 2021 — May 31, 2025

Kennon R. Copeland, Ph.D.

Senior Vice President and Director
Statistics and Methodology

NORC at the University of Chicago
4350 East-West Highway

Bethesda, Maryland 20814

Phone 202-280-9094

Email: Copeland-Kennon@norc.org
TERM: June 1, 2019 — May 31, 2023

Tara Rupa Das, Ph.D., M.P.H.

State Registrar and Director

Vital Statistics, Texas Department of
State Health Services

Records Building R-112 MC 1966
1100 West 49" Street

Austin, Texas 78756

Phone: 512-776-7646

Email: Tara.Das@dshs.texas.gov
TERM: September 30, 2021 — May 31, 2025

Scott H. Holan, Ph.D.

Professor of Statistics

Department of Statistics

University of Missouri

146 Middlebush Hall

Columbia, Missouri 65211

Phone 573-882-4491

Email: holans@missouri.edu
TERM: June 1, 2019 — May 31, 2023
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V. Joseph Hotz, Ph.D.

Arts and Sciences Distinguished
Professor of Economics

Department of Economics

Duke University

Durham, North Carolina 27708-0097
Phone: 919-660-1841

Email: v.joseph.hotz@duke.edu
TERM: September 29, 2021 — May 31, 2025

Helen G. Levy, Ph.D.

Research Professor

Department of Health Management
Policy, School of Public Health
University of Michigan

426 Thompson Street, Room 3460

Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104

Phone: 734-936-4506

Email: hlevy@umich.edu

TERM: December 13, 2018 — May 31, 2022

Bradley A. Malin, Ph.D.

Vice Chair for Research and Professor
Department of Biomedical Informatics
Vanderbilt University Medical Center
2525 West End Avenue, Suite 1475
Nashville, Tennessee 37203

Phone: 615-343-9096

Email: b.malin@vumc.org

TERM: December 1, 2020 — May 31, 2024

Sally C. Morton, Ph.D.

Executive Vice President

Knowledge Enterprise

Arizona State University

300 East University Drive, Suite 145
Tempe, Arizona 85281

Phone: 480-965-4087

Email: scmorton@asu.edu

TERM: June 1, 2019 — May 31, 2023

Lucila Ohno-Machado, M.D., Ph.D.
Associate Dean Informatics and
Technology/Professor of

Medicine and Chair, UCSD Health
Department of Biomedical Informatics
University of California San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive
La Jolla, California 92083-0708
Phone: 858-822-4931
Email: lohnomachado@ucsd.edu
TERM: December 1, 2020 — May 31, 2024

Kristen M. Olson, Ph.D.

Leland J. and Dorothy H. Olson
Professor in Sociology

University of Nebraska-Lincoln
Department of Sociology

703 Oldfather Hall

Lincoln, Nebraska 68588

Phone: 402-472-6057

Email: kolson5@unl.edu

TERM: December 12, 2018 — May 31, 2022

Andy Peytchev, Ph.D.

Senior Survey Methodologist

RTI International

3040 East Cornwallis Road

Research Triangle Park,

North Carolina 27709

Phone: 984-242-9366

Email: apeytchev@rti.org

TERM: December 12, 2018 — May 31, 2022
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Matthew C. Snipp, Ph.D.

Burnet C. and Mildred Finley Wohlford
Professor of Humanities and Sciences in
the Department of Sociology

Vice Provost for Faculty Development,
Diversity, and Engagement

Director, Stanford Secure Data Center
Resident Fellow, Murray House
Stanford University

P.O. Box 19680

Stanford, California 94309

Phone: 408-204-7142

Email: snipp@stanford.edu

TERM: December 1, 2020 — May 31, 2024

Kelly Hoover Thompson, J.D.
Government Health Lead

LexisNexis Special Services

1150 18™ Street, NW

Suite 250

Washington, DC 20036

Work Phone: 202-725-5401

Personal Phone:717-645-0298

Email: kellyhealth465@gmail.com
TERM: October 1, 2021 — May 31, 2025

David R. Williams, Ph.D., M.P.H.
Norman Professor of Public Health
and Chair, Department of Social and
Behavioral Sciences Harvard T.H.
Chan School of Public Health
Harvard University

677 Huntington Avenue

Boston, Massachusetts 02115
Phone: 617-467-4898

Email: dwilliams@hsph.harvard.edu
TERM: October 4, 2021 — May 31, 2025

As of February 10, 2022
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